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F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS F 000
The facility Is in compliance with the
requirements of 42 GFR Part 483, Subpart B for
Long Term Care Facilities (General Heaith
Survey.) There were no deficiencies cited as a
result of the complaint survey Event ID
#OSDC11.
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk {*) denotes a deficlency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patienis. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homas, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
fellowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation,
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K 052 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 0562
88=E
A fire alarm system required for life safety is '
installed, tested, and maintained In accordance Roanoke Landing Nursing and Rehab
with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA acknowledges receipt of the Statement of
72. The system has an approved maintenance Deﬁc‘e_ﬂcy and proposes the plan of
i and testing program complying with applicable correct'mn tf) the extent that the simmary
requirements of NFPA 70 and 72.  9.6.1.4 of ﬁnd_mgs is factually correct and in order
tol maintain compliance with applicable
ruies and the provision of quality care to
[@ Eé @ E DWE @ 1'esid(fnts. The plan of correction is
submilted as  written allegation of
JUL 18 2001 compliance,
The below response to the Statement of
CONSTRUCTION SECTION Deficiency and plan of correction does not
denote agreement with the citation by
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by, Plumblee Nursing Center. The facility
Based on the observations and staff interview reserves the right to submit documentation
during the tour on 6/28/2011 during the inspection (o refute the stated deficiency through
and testing of the facility fire alarm system, the informal appeals procedwres and/or other
fire alarm control panet audio annunciator panel administrative or legal proceedings,
was showing a zone trouble audio alert that was
not able to be cleared during the survey.
NOTE: This zone alert was not associated with i
gn¥ ?Eaém zones that were tested touring the  Life The panel for the audio annunciator has
ately Survey. . been replaced and tested. It will be _
CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) i monifored routinely with inspections and &0
. . ; . .
K 062 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD | Kog| 'eporedin@imeeting.
$S=F
Reqtplred aiutomgtitcIspl;ljrliklel'ﬁsygltems aret. The sprinkler system is scheduled to be
gggéﬁ;’g]u:g dn;?(lani:sr;ctg dn;na;i tzsczggra ing flushed. Sediment will be monitored with | ¢5 ~¢7.-{ {
A ine i i d i I
periodically.  19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA . fﬁg;'t?fg inspections and reported in Q@
25,975 ! j
|
LABORAT07 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE l TITLE (X6} DATE
(R N B g | SN As A Al

?

Any deficle L:y‘ statement ending with an asterisk () denotes
othar safeguards provide sufficiont protection to the paltents,
follawing the date of survey whether or nol a plan of corrack
days followlng the date these documents are made avallable 1o the

program participation.
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Continued From page 1

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on the observations and staff Interview
during the tour on 6/28/2011 the review of the
Sprinkler Certification documentation and
sprinkler contractor letter to the focal building
official noted that the sprinkler system had over
the 1/2 cup of sediment discharged during the
annual inspection, This result requires a five
year flush of the sprinkler system.

NOTE: The facility staff noted that the fire year
flush of the sprinkler system was under contract
with and is to he scheduled with their sprinkler
contractor,

CFRi#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a)
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Medicat gas storage and adminisiralion areas are

protected in accordance with NFPA 98, .

Standards for Health Care Facllities,

{a) Oxygen storage locations of greater than
3,000 cu.ft. are enclosed by a one-hour
separation,

(b} Locations for supply systems of greater than
3,000 cuit. are vented to the ouiside. NFPA 99
4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.24 '

This STANDARD is not imet as evidenced by:
Based on the observations and staff interview
during the tour on 6/28/2011 there were full

K 062

K076

Signage is place in area for sealed O2
tankd and another area for used tanks.
Racks available to the tanks to be placed
for each area,
area and report in QI meeting.

gt

Will menitor O2 storage
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K076 | Continued From page 2 K076

oxygen cylinders stored in the empty cylinder rack
in the oxygen storage room on the 200 hallway.

CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a)
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